

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

Name and Titl	c:	Name and Title	
Address	198 Davenport Road	Address:	and Director
	Toronto, Ontario M5R 1J2, Canada		198 Davenport Road
			Toronto, Ontario M5R 1J2, Canada
Name and Title		Name and Title	:
Address		Address:	
		_	 FILED
Name and Litle		Name and Title	FILED Feb 09, 2022 08:00 AM
Address		Address:	

Page: 4 of 4

2022-03-14 10:28:44 CST

12122023573

Name and Title	<u></u>	Name and Title		
Address	·····	Address:		
			,	

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	C T Corporation System		
Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation.		
	FL 33324		

ARTICLE VIL INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

401 E Las Olas Blvd, Ste 2000

Rebecca DiStefano

FILED Feb 09, 2022 08:00 AM Secretary of State

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

_	C T Corporation System	
By:	/s/ Kathryn A. Widdoes, Assistant Secretary	2/9/2022
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

/s/ Rebecca DiStefano

Required Signature/Incorporator

_

Date

02/09/2022